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SHRI BIJU PATNAIK: They are at least present

SHRI KANW*R LAL GUPTA: But there are many Mi.v&xrs who do not know.

MR. SPEAKER: Question No. 516—
Shri Subhash Ahuja.
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THE MINISTER OP STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI BIJU PATNAIK): (a) and (b). The proposal for setting up a pelletisation plant for utilising Bailadila iron ore fines is under active consideration of the Government.

(c) Construction of the plant is expected to take about 3 to 4 >cars after investment decision.
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SHRI BIJU PATNAIK: I have said that it is under the active consideration of the government. What more does he want to know?

«ft WTJpTT : t ijflfr
sft ft ^ ’TfTT =5TT̂TT j f a sqrpff fT mmfarrvftnrifa: s m f a a * *r*pi
^ *?> ?t*tt *»r ? sfcsr

?mr%«mr^T5RgT?r
wm t fa *wr sfcr *re»f?TT
^  PTTftRT *FT̂  %
«pr?sn% v t  kmst *.n t f f c R

w w  ft **rrfar w& t 1 1
w  t t sit  sr&r *r * *  ^ t w p t  ^mnr̂ r

yrmePTT t  ? q-f? ^WTT^TT |  eft
W  3>F 5PTT 5WT ?

SHRI BIJU PATNAIK The hon. member is giving information. I do not have that information

MR. SPEAKER: He has usked by what time you are likely

SHRI BIJU PATNAIK- After the decisions are taken, it will take throe to four years

MR. SPEAKER: Are you willing to entrust it to the Madhya Pradesh
Government?

SHRI BIJU PATNAIK There is no such proposal.

SHRI VEERABHADRAPPA: When will the pelletisation plant at Dona-
wali commence?

MR. SPEAKER: This does not arise from this. This is only about Baila-
dlla Plant.

SHRI BEDABRATA BARUA: The location of Bailadila is such that it is almost a loss to transport this ore as it is, I think, through Vizag to
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Japan and all that. All the cost is taken away by transporting it by the railways. It takes about 60 to 70 per cent of the cost. So, it is not the question of ‘under consideration*. May I know from the Minister will he immediately take a decision in the national interest that the pelietisation plant is established there or elsewhere.
There are other pelietisation plants in this country. But why should Bailadila be left out and postponed or delayed in that manner. It should be immediately located or the whole thing should be stopped. There is no point in spending everything on transport and get very little price for ore.

SHRI BIJU PATNA1K: If the life was so simple as the hon. member depicts, they would have themselves staitt'd this plant when they were in power. Obviously there is difficulty of marketability of that product. Today there is depressed demand. One has to think carefully before making an investment of Rs. 100 crores.

SHRI BEDABRATA BARUA: I
think situation changes everywhere.

SHRI BIJU PATNAIK: Situation in the world just now is towards the diminishing return in the steel industry. So. this Government is not prepared to make statements which will just those made at the time of laying of foundation stones during election kind of business. We do not do that kind of thing.
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SHRI BIJU PATNAIK: I have already answered that question. I have nothing more to add.

SHRI M. S. SANJEEVI* RAO: You are well aware that Chougule have put first pelietisation plant.

MR. SPEAKER; We are on Bailadila.

SlIRI M. S. SANJEEVI RAO: They are likely to take one more plant also.
Your answer that there is no demand for pelietisation does not hold good.
I wonder whether your attachment for the private sector is the reason for the delay?

SHRI BIJU PATNAIK: Chougule plant was started when the hon. member was in the treasury benches. I did not start that. You must not forget your past before you point out anything on the Janata Government.
In the second Chougules plant, the sale of that product which was contracted before in which the Government of India or the Steel Authority of India have got really 33-1/3 per cent shares is also facing some difficulty. We have to plan it carefully for the marketability and take intelligent risk. As I said, it is under active consideration of the Government.

Project Allowance to P & T Staff,
Bokaro

*516. SHRI BIRENDRA PRASAD:
Will the Minister of COMMUNICA-TIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the steel plant at'
Bokaro steel city (Bihar) is still tinder construction;

(b) whether there is any provision for the payment of project allowance to the Central Government employees

